OP \$40.00 90329538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paesan Miami Corp.		08/25/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lazy Oyster Corp.	
Street Address:	7477 SW 82nd Street	
Internal Address:	#C114	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90329538	THE LAZY OYSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054458484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-447-1617

Email: tm@sanchelima.com
Correspondent Name: Christian Sanchelima, Esq.
Address Line 1: 235 SW Le Jeune Rd
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 400887.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: Christian Sanchelima, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Sanchelima/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=210826sp.Signed Assignment 1st Draft.400887.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0412

900639483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paesan Miami Corp. ("ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 6855 S.W. 45th Lane #9, Miami, Florida 33155 has adopted and used in its business the trademark "THE LAZY OYSTER and design" for Catering services in international class 043 with Serial No. 90329538 filed on November 19th, 2020 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Lazy Oyster Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation of Florida having a place of business at 7477 SW 82nd Street, #C114, Miami, Florida 33143 is desirous of acquiring said mark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark in United States.

ASSIGNOR

#		
Signature		
Alexander	Gilerdi	
name		
Proident		
Title		
8/25/21	in in the second se	······································
Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 08/26/2021